DataMan® 70 Series
Reference Manual
2022February11
Revision:6.3.1.30
Legal Notices
The software described in this document is furnished under license, and may be used or copied only in accordance with
the terms of such license and with the inclusion of the copyright notice shown on this page. Neither the software, this
document, nor any copies thereof may be provided to, or otherwise made available to, anyone other than the licensee.

DataMan 70 Accessories
Lens Options
Accessory Name and Number Accessory
Image
6.2 mm lens kit (DM150-LENS-62)
l 6.2 mm optics mount
l 6.2 mm lens
l manual lens cap (assembled)
l screws
16 mm lens with extended optics mount (requires the use of an extended front cover and high-
powered red LED) (DM260-LENS-16)
l 16 mm optics mount
l 16 mm lens
l manual lens cap (assembled)
l screws
IR 6.2 mm lens kit, 3-position with IR LED (DMA-KIT-IR-62)
l 6.2 mm optics mount
l 6.2 mm lens (IR)
l Standard Infrared Light for 6.2mm (Risk Group Exempt acc. IEC62471)
l manual lens cap (not assembled)
l screws
UV Light Kit for 6.2 mm lens (DMA-KIT-UV365-62)
l UV light board (365nm wavelength)
l UV resistant front cover
l screws
IR 16 mm lens kit (DMA-KIT-IR-16)
l 16 mm optics mount
l 16 mm lens (IR)
l Standard Infrared Light for 16mm (Risk Group Exempt acc. IEC62471)
l manual lens cap (assembled)

Light Options
Accessory Name and Number Accessory Image
Red LED illumination (DM150-LED-RED)*
Risk Group Exempt acc. IEC62471
White LED illumination (DM150-LED-WHT) *
Risk Group Exempt acc. IEC62471
Blue LED illumination (DM150-LED-BLU)*
Risk Group Exempt acc. IEC62471
9
High Powered red LED illumination (DM260-LED-RED-HP)**
Risk Group Exempt acc. IEC62471
Note: *Use with a 6.2 mm lens only!
**Use with a 16 mm lens only!
Cables
Accessory Name and Number Accessory Image
Sealed USB type C cable to USB type A straight 2.5m (DMA-STCBLE-IP65-25)
Sealed USB type C cable to USB type A straight 3.6m (DMA-STCBLE-IP65-36)
Sealed USB type C cable to USB type A angled 2.5 m (DMA-RTCBLE-IP65-25)
Sealed USB type C cable to USB type A angled 3.6m (DMA-RTCBLE-IP65-36)
Sealed Serial I/O Adapter cable with straight USB type C connector (DMA-SERIAL-IP65-
ST)
Sealed Serial I/O Adapter cable with angled USB type C connector (DMA-SERIAL-IP65-
RA)